
2018 WESLACO INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Brownsville Veterans 339 - 344 = 683 1 Fahtima Avila (Brownville Veterans) 78 - 74 = 152

2 Los Fresnos A 357 - 332 = 689 2 Linsey Garza (Sharyland Pioneer) 77 - 76 = 153

3 Los Fresnos B 355 - 359 = 714 3 Brianna Munoz (Los Fresnos B) 82 - 79 = 161

4 Sharyland Pioneer 359 - 358 = 717 4 Jossie Garcia (Los Frensos B) 80 - 81 = 161

5 Edinburg High 412 - 396 = 808 5 Giovanna Ramirez (Brownsville Veterans) 81 - 80 = 161

6 Weslaco High 417 - 406 = 823 6 Natali Barrera (Los Fresnos A) 82 - 80 = 162

7 Edinburg Vela 430 - 417 = 847 7 Madi Ozuna (Edinburg High) 82 - 81 = 163

8 Edcouch-Elsa 433 - 423 = 856 8 Anisa Nieto (Brownsville Veterans) 81 - 89 = 170

9 Weslaco East 401 - NS = NT 9 Gabriana Garrido (Los Fresnos A) 91 - 80 = 171

10 PSJA Memorial 420 - NS = NT 10 Kassandra Garcia (Los Fresnos A) 89 - 83 = 172

11 Edinburg North 507 - NS = NT

12 Donna North 530 - NS = NT

Date:  October 26-27, 2018 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  70 players

Course:  Tierra Santa GC (Weslaco)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Overcast and Calm

Day 2:  Sunny and Calm

 TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

70 players in the field

INDIVIDUALS

27 Cecilia Velasquez (Brownsville Lopez) 104 - 103 = 207

28 Stephanie Gonzalez (Brownsville Lopez) 105 - 104 = 209

50 Dulce Lopez (Brownsville Lopez) 134 - 132 = 266

42 Savannah Villarreal (Donna High) 120 - 113 = 233

dnf Aubrey Yañez (Donna High) 128 - NS = NT

dnf Brittany Garza (Donna High) 115 - NS = NT

dnf Madisyn Treviño (Donna North) 131 - NS = NT

24 Annika Canales (McAllen Rowe) 100 - 101 = 201

33 Elizabeth Canchola (McAllen Rowe) 107 - 108 = 215

dnf Hailee Castillo (PSJA High) 93 - NS = NT

dnf Alexis Ortegon (Valley View) 157 - NS = NT

dnf Daniela Garza (Valley View) 120 - NS = NT

dnf Jareli Cavazos (Valley View) 107 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

70 players in the field

1st Brownsville Veterans 2nd Los Fresnos A

1 Fahtima Avila 78 - 74 = 152 6 Natali Barrera 82 - 80 = 162

8 Anisa Nieto 81 - 89 = 170 10 Kassandra Garcia 89 - 83 = 172

5 Giovana Ramirez 81 - 80 = 161 9 Gabriana Garrido 91 - 80 = 171

29 Fabiola Nino 109 - 101 = 210 13 Allison McGinnis 95 - 89 = 184

26 Andrea Garcia 99 - 108 = 207 38 Katelyn Barrera 111 - 113 = 224

TEAM TOTAL:  339 - 344 = 683 TEAM TOTAL:  357 - 332 = 689

3rd Los Fresnos B 4th Sharyland Pioneer

4 Jossie Garcia 80 - 81 = 161 2 Linsey Garza 77 - 76 = 153

3 Brianna Munoz 82 - 79 = 161 23 Aby Springer 94 - 105 = 199

33 Jennifer Laznovsky 105 - 110 = 215 17 Jordan Goby 94 - 99 = 193

18 Ariana Garza 99 - 97 = 196 15 Annie Cantu 96 - 91 = 187

18 Jianna Granado 94 - 102 = 196 14 Gabriela Astorga 94 - 92 = 186

TEAM TOTAL:  355 - 359 = 714 TEAM TOTAL:  359 - 358 = 717

5th Edinburg High 6th Weslaco High

7 Madi Ozuna 82 - 81 = 163 18 Natalie Villegas 99 - 97 = 196

36 Danelly Trevino 119 - 103 = 222 21 Sabrina Turner 102 - 96 = 198

21 Laura Lopez 96 - 102 = 198 35 Kassy Cantu 109 - 108 = 217

43 Taylor Garcia 124 - 110 = 234 31 Jazlyn Segura 107 - 105 = 212

44 Natalie Pena 115 - 120 = 235 41 Azuzena Bazan 117 - 113 = 230

TEAM TOTAL:  412 - 396 = 808 TEAM TOTAL:  417 - 406 = 823

7th Edinburg Vela 8th Edcouch-Elsa

29 Marissa Gonzalez 110 - 100 = 210 12 Yara Ybarra 92 - 90 = 182

39 Victoria Hernandez 111 - 117 = 228 16 Nathalie Lopez 98 - 90 = 188

36 Allison Cabrera 112 - 110 = 222 45 Yazanet Ybarra 126 - 111 = 237

32 Erika Romero 114 - 99 = 213 47 Alexis Garcia 117 - 132 = 249

25 Leanna Zamora 97 - 108 = 205

TEAM TOTAL:  430 - 417 = 847 TEAM TOTAL:  433 - 423 = 856

9th Donna North 10th Edinburg North

dnf Veliciti Pedraza 122 - NS = NT 40 Karen Izaguirre 113 - 116 = 229

dnf Lorena Jimenez 142 - NS = NT dnf Jessica Dreyer 121 - NS = NT

49 Larissa Hernandez 131 - 129 = 260 51 Yesenia Gomez 132 - 147 = 279

dnf Tatianna Basaldua 135 - NS = NT dnf Emilia Rodriguez 141 - NS = NT

dnf Giselle Ramon 157 - NS = NT dnf Nicole Soliz 162 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  530 - NS = NT TEAM TOTAL:  507 - NS = NT



11th PSJA Memorial 12th Weslaco East

dnf Esperanza Sanchez 93 - NS = NT dnf Lorraine Garcia 90 - NS = NT

11 Alysha Garza 87 - 90 = 177 dnf Natalie Marquez 91 - NS = NT

45 Julianna Ibarra 120 - 117 = 237 dnf Carina Rodriguez 112 - NS = NT

48 Arleen Navarro 120 - 138 = 258 dnf Mona Zavala 108 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  420 - NS = NT TEAM TOTAL:  401 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Fahtima Avila Brownsville Veterans 78 74 152

2 Linsey Garza Sharyland Pioneer 77 76 153

3 Brianna Munoz Los Fresnos B 82 79 161

4 Jossie Garcia Los Fresnos B 80 81 161

5 Giovana Ramirez Brownsville Veterans 81 80 161

6 Natali Barrera Los Fresnos A 82 80 162

7 Madi Ozuna Edinburg High 82 81 163

8 Anisa Nieto Brownsville Veterans 81 89 170

9 Gabriana Garrido Los Fresnos A 91 80 171

10 Kassandra Garcia Los Fresnos A 89 83 172

11 Alysha Garza PSJA Memorial 87 90 177

12 Yara Ybarra Edcouch-Elsa 92 90 182

13 Allison McGinnis Los Fresnos A 95 89 184

14 Gabriela Astorga Sharyland Pioneer 94 92 186

15 Annie Cantu Sharyland Pioneer 96 91 187

16 Nathalie Lopez Edcouch-Elsa 98 90 188

17 Jordan Goby Sharyland Pioneer 94 99 193

18 Ariana Garza Los Fresnos B 99 97 196

18 Jianna Granado Los Fresnos B 94 102 196

20 Natalie Villegas Weslaco High 99 97 196

21 Laura Lopez Edinburg High 96 102 198

21 Sabrina Turner Weslaco High 102 96 198

23 Aby Springer Sharyland Pioneer 94 105 199

24 Annika Canales (Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 100 101 201

25 Leanna Zamora Edinburg Vela 97 108 205

26 Andrea Garcia Brownsville Veterans 99 108 207

26 Cecilia Velasquez (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 104 103 207

28 Stephanie Gonzalez (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 105 104 209

29 Fabiola Nino Brownsville Veterans 109 101 210

29 Marissa Gonzalez Edinburg Vela 110 100 210

31 Jazlyn Segura Weslaco High 107 105 212

32 Erika Romero Edinburg Vela 114 99 213

33 Jennifer Laznovsky Los Fresnos B 105 110 215

33 Elizabeth Canchola (Rowe) INDIVIDUALS 107 108 215

35 Kassy Cantu Weslaco High 109 108 217

36 Danelly Trevino Edinburg High 119 103 222

36 Allison Cabrera Edinburg Vela 112 110 222

38 Katelyn Barrera Los Fresnos A 111 113 224

39 Victoria Hernandez Edinburg Vela 111 117 228

40 Karen Izaguirre Edinburg North 113 116 229

41 Azuzena Bazan Weslaco High 117 113 230

42 Savannah Villarreal (Donna) INDIVIDUALS 120 113 233

43 Taylor Garcia Edinburg High 124 110 234

44 Natalie Pena Edinburg High 115 120 235

45 Yazanet Ybarra Edcouch-Elsa 126 111 237



45 Julianna Ibarra PSJA Memorial 120 117 237

47 Alexis Garcia Edcouch-Elsa 117 132 249

48 Arleen Navarro PSJA Memorial 120 138 258

49 Larissa Hernandez Donna North 131 129 260

50 Dulce Lopez (Br. Lopez) INDIVIDUALS 134 132 266

51 Yesenia Gomez Edinburg North 132 147 279

dnf Veliciti Pedraza Donna North 122 NS NT

dnf Lorena Jimenez Donna North 142 NS NT

dnf Tatianna Basaldua Donna North 135 NS NT

dnf Giselle Ramon Donna North 157 NS NT

dnf Jessica Dreyer Edinburg North 121 NS NT

dnf Emilia Rodriguez Edinburg North 141 NS NT

dnf Nicole Soliz Edinburg North 162 NS NT

dnf Esperanza Sanchez PSJA Memorial 93 NS NT

dnf Lorraine Garcia Weslaco East 90 NS NT

dnf Natalie Marquez Weslaco East 91 NS NT

dnf Carina Rodriguez Weslaco East 112 NS NT

dnf Mona Zavala Weslaco East 108 NS NT

dnf Audrey Yanez (Donna) INDIVIDUALS 128 NS NT

dnf Brittany Garza (Donna) INDIVIDUALS 115 NS NT

dnf Madisyn Trevino (Donna North) INDIVIDUALS 131 NS NT

dnf Hailee Castillo (PSJA High) INDIVIDUALS 93 NS NT

dnf Alexis Ortegon  (Valley View) INDIVIDUALS 157 NS NT

dnf Daniela Garza (Valley View) INDIVIDUALS 120 NS NT

dnf Jareli Cavazos (Valley View) INDIVIDUALS 107 NS NT


